
How places have been allocated at community junior schools over the last three years 

School 
name 

Year 
(available 

places) 

SEND
* 

Criterion (i) 
Looked 

after child 
(including 
previously 

looked after 
children) 

Criterion (ii) 
Children 

attending 
the paired 

infant 
school 

Criterion 
(iii) 

Having a 
brother or 
sister in the 

school or 
the paired 

school 

Criterion 
(iv) 

Exceptional 
family, 

social or 
medical 

need 

Criterion (v) 
Children of 

staff 

Criterion 
(vi) 

Distance of 
home 

address to 
school 

Distance of 
the last child 

offered a 
place under 
criterion (vi) 
at offer date 

Furthest 
distance 
offered 

from the 
waiting list 

at 21 
August 2019 

Appeals 
heard 

(number 
successful) 

Burlington 
Junior 
 
 

2017 (120) 

2018 (120) 

2019 (120) 

- 

1 

2 

- 

- 

- 

116 

116 

116 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

n/a 

n/a 

- 

3 

3 

2 

0.170 km 

0.524 km 

0.836 km 

- 

0.822 km 

0.236 km 

0 

0 

0 

Coombe Hill 
Junior 
 
 

2017 (90) 

2018 (120) 

2019 (90) 

- 

- 

1 

1 

- 

1 

85 

118 

87 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

n/a 

n/a 

1 

4 

2 

- 

1.875 km 

0.229 km 

Not applicable 

1.809 km 

1.149 km 

1.508 km 

0 

0 

0 

Tolworth  
Junior 

 

2017 (90) 

2018 (120) 

2019 (90) 

3 

- 

1 

- 

- 

1 

83 

85 

83 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

3 

4 

5 

2.862 km 

1.833 km 

- 

- 

- 

- 

0 

0 

0 

*SEND - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan  


