How places have been allocated at community junior schools over the last three years

School name	Year (available places)	SEND *	Criterion (i) Looked after child (including previously looked after children)	Criterion (ii) Children attending the paired infant school	Criterion (iii) Having a brother or sister in the school or the paired school	Criterion (iv) Exceptional family, social or medical need	Criterion (v) Children of staff	Criterion (vi) Distance of home address to school	Distance of the last child offered a place under criterion (vi) at offer date	Furthest distance offered from the waiting list at 21 August 2019	Appeals heard (number successful)
Burlington Junior	2017 (120)	-	-	116	1	-	n/a	3	0.170 km	-	0
	2018 (120)	1	-	116	-	-	n/a	3	0.524 km	0.822 km	0
	2019 (120)	2	-	116	-	-	-	2	0.836 km	0.236 km	0
Coombe Hill	2017 (90)	-	1	85	-	-	n/a	4	1.875 km	1.809 km	0
Junior	2018 (120)	-	-	118	-	-	n/a	2	0.229 km	1.149 km	0
	2019 (90)	1	1	87	-	-	1	-	Not applicable	1.508 km	0
Tolworth Junior	2017 (90)	3	-	83	-	-	n/a	3	2.862 km	-	0
	2018 (120)	-	-	85	-	-	n/a	4	1.833 km	-	0
	2019 (90)	1	1	83	-	-	n/a	5	-	-	0

^{*}SEND - Place reserved for a child with an education, health and care plan